ئ	0
<	,
C	3
_	`

Form FTO-1 (Fav. (7/02) OMB No. 0		EC(01-14		ΞT			T OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
	\$ ⇔⇔⇔ ▼		10347		<u></u>	▼	~	V
To	the Honorable Commission	er of P	atents and Trademarks: F	Please Record the att	ached o	riginal docu	iments or co	
Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshinori HOSHINO; Naoya YAMAZAKI; Hiroshi KATAGIRI; Hideaki MATSUMOTO Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) U.S. PTO 12/003937					
			Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED 01/03/200				
			Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-k Kawasaki-shi				
3. Nature	of conveyance:				Kanagawa, 211-8588 JAPAN			
⊠ As	signment		Merger					
☐ Se	curity Agreement		Change of Name	Additional Name	(s) & ac	ddress(es)	attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No
☐ Ot	her							
	Date: December 14, 20 14, 2007; December 14							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 14, 2007; December 18, 2007; December 14, 2007; Respectively								
A. Pate	ent Application No.(s)			B. Patent	No.(s)	•		
			Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛	No			
	and address of party to voling this document shou			6. Total number of	of applic	cations and	l patents inv	olved: 1
Name:	Edward A. Penningtor			7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.4	1)	\$ 40.00	
Address:	Bingham McCutchen I Intellectual Property D		nent	☐ Enclosed		•	· ——•	
	2020 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-1806		06	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
				8. Deposit accou	nt numt	per:		

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document. Edward A. Pennington, R. N. 32,588

Name of Person Signing

Signature

JM. 3, 2008

RIVITYCHAR WARHT AR

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

50-4047, Order # 7058592001

M4W42 1996

Total number of pages including cover sheet, at achiments and documents a

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faked to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 020368 FRAME: 0425

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

FUJITSU LIMITED	•	·.	
. 03.1.00 20.11.222			
I-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Ka	wasaki-shi, Ka	nagawa 211-8588 Japan	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· .			
·		•	<u> </u>
hercinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which in ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and Title of Invention) WIRING CONNECTION APPARATUS	is hereby ackno d interest to the	wledged, the undersigned ASSI invention entitled	GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
	·		
relating to International Patent Application PCT/// executed on even date herewith or, if not so execu		and/or for which application	o for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	:	(Insert date of execution of ap	plication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	· · ·		
Serial No/	٠.	data, when known.	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified
		L- <u></u>	
	. '	•	
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of substitute, reissue or reexamination application ba- including any extensions thereof (collectively, her	sed thereon, for	the full term or terms for which	the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted an
substitute, reissue or reexamination application ba	sed thereon, for reinafter, "said said ASSIGNE rable or expedie id application (r by litigation or or papers, includie	the full term or terms for which application(s) and Letters Patent E and without charge to but at the int, for securing, maintaining and so and the issuance of said Letters ther legal proceeding which may	the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and (s)"). e expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all actal enforcing protection for said invention, s Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, such
substitute, reissue or reexamination application ba- including any extensions thereof (collectively, her The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by a which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi- including in the preparation and prosecution of sai reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in an acts to include but not be limited to executing all	sed thereon, for reinafter, "said said ASSIGNE able or expedic id application or by hitigation or of papers, including idence.	r the full term or terms for which application(s) and Letters Patent E and without charge to but at the int, for securing, maintaining and and the issuance of said Letters ther legal proceeding which maying separate assignments and declarate.	the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted an (s)"). e expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts a enforcing protection for said invention, s Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, suc arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
substitute, reissue or reexamination application ba- including any extensions thereof (collectively, her The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir including in the preparation and prosecution of sa- reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in an acts to include but not be limited to executing all j sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evi IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in	sed thereon, for reinafter, "said said ASSIGNE able or expedie id application or o papers, including idence.	r the full term or terms for which application(s) and Letters Patent E and without charge to but at the int, for securing, maintaining and and the issuance of said Letters ther legal proceeding which maying separate assignments and declarate.	the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted an (s)"). e expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts a enforcing protection for said invention, a Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, such arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing are(s).
substitute, reissue or reexamination application basincluding any extensions thereof (collectively, her The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by a which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirincluding in the preparation and prosecution of sair reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in an acts to include but not be limited to executing all a sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evices. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Signature)	sed thereon, for reinafter, "said said ASSIGNE able or expedie id application or o papers, including idence.	r the full term or terms for which application(s) and Letters Patent E and without charge to but at the int, for securing, maintaining and and the issuance of said Letters ther legal proceeding which maying separate assignments and declarate) affixed his/her/their signature.	the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted an (s)"). e expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts a enforcing protection for said invention, s Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, suc arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
substitute, reissue or reexamination application baincluding any extensions thereof (collectively, her The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir including in the preparation and prosecution of sareexamination, or public use proceeding, and in an acts to include but not be limited to executing all powers testimony, and obtaining and producing evil IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in	sed thereon, for reinafter, "said said ASSIGNE able or expedie id application or o papers, includia idence. ventor(s) has (l	r the full term or terms for which application(s) and Letters Patent E and without charge to but at the ent, for securing, maintaining and and the issuance of said Letters ther legal proceeding which may no separate assignments and declarace) affixed his/her/their signatures signary to shinori HOSHINO	the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted an (s)"). e expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act lenforcing protection for said invention, s Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, suc arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing are(s).
substitute, reissue or reexamination application baincluding any extensions thereof (collectively, her The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by a which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirincluding in the preparation and prosecution of saireexamination, or public use proceeding, and in an acts to include but not be limited to executing all a sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evices. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in a significant of the same of the s	sed thereon, for reinafter, "said said ASSIGNE able or expedie id application or o papers, includia idence. ventor(s) has (l	r the full term or terms for which application(s) and Letters Patent E and without charge to but at the int, for securing, maintaining and s) and the issuance of said Letters ther legal proceeding which may ng separate assignments and declarate) affixed his/her/their signatures the coshinori HOSHINO (Type Name)	the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and (s)"). e expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts of enforcing protection for said invention, a Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, such arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing are(s). Dec. 14 . 2007 (Date)
substitute, reissue or reexamination application baincluding any extensions thereof (collectively, her The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir including in the preparation and prosecution of safetexamination, or public use proceeding, and in an acts to include but not be limited to executing all sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evi IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Signature)	sed thereon, for reinafter, "said ASSIGNE able or expedie id application or opapers, including idence. Ventor(s) has (large of the control o	r the full term or terms for which application(s) and Letters Patent E and without charge to but at the cht, for securing, maintaining and and the issuance of said Letters wher legal proceeding which may no separate assignments and declarate) affixed his/her/their signatures the chief HOSHINO (Type Name)	the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and (s)"). e expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts I enforcing protection for said invention, a Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, such arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing are(s). Dec. 14 . 2007 (Date)
substitute, reissue or reexamination application baincluding any extensions thereof (collectively, her The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir including in the preparation and prosecution of saircexamination, or public use proceeding, and in an acts to include but not be limited to executing all saworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evil IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Signature)	sed thereon, for reinafter, "said ASSIGNE able or expedie id application or opapers, including idence. Ventor(s) has (large of the control o	r the full term or terms for which application(s) and Letters Patent E and without charge to but at the int, for securing, maintaining and s) and the issuance of said Letters ther legal proceeding which maying separate assignments and declarate) affixed his/her/their signatures the signature of the control of the contro	the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted an (s)"). e expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act lenforcing protection for said invention, s Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, such arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing tre(s). Dec. 14. 2007 (Date) Dec. (8. 2007 (Date)
substitute, reissue or reexamination application baincluding any extensions thereof (collectively, her The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by swhich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir including in the preparation and prosecution of saireexamination, or public use proceeding, and in an acts to include but not be limited to executing all sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evi IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Signature) (Signature) (Signature)	sed thereon, for reinafter, "said ASSIGNE able or expedie id application or openers, including idence. ventor(s) has (language of the control of the contro	r the full term or terms for which application(s) and Letters Patent E and without charge to but at the int, for accuring, maintaining and s) and the issuance of said Letters wher legal proceeding which maying separate assignments and declarace) affixed his/her/their signatures the company of the company	the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and (s)"). e expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts of enforcing protection for said invention, a Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, such arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing are(s). Dec. 14 . 2007 (Date) Dec. 14 . 2007

RECORDED: 01/03/2008

PATENT

REEL: 020368 FRAME: 0426